
IMPORTANT FEATURES AND CORD INSTRUCTIONS

 Private Reserve® Dual 
8-Bottle Wine Cellar Set

CWC-800CENS
(CWC-800SCENR/CWC-800CENL)

FEATURES
1. LED Touchscreen Controls
2.  Slide-Out, Contoured Chrome Racks
3.  Triple Pane Thermal Glass
4. Frameless Full Glass Doors
5.  Adjustable Feet
6.  Connecting Plug and  

Binding Connectors of   
CWC-800SCENR 

7.  Water Trays (not shown)
8. Filters (not shown)

SPECIAL CORD SET 
INSTRUCTIONS
This product is comprised of two separate 
wine cellars that connect, creating two 
independent cooling units in 
one.  
There is a left-side unit and a 
right-side unit. For your 
protection, the right-side unit  
is equipped with a 3-conductor 
cord set that has a molded 
3-prong grounding-type plug, 
and should be used in 
combination with a properly 
connected grounding-type 
outlet, as shown in Figure A.  
If a grounding-type outlet is not available, 
an adapter, shown in Figure B, may be 
obtained so that a 2-slot wall outlet can be 
used with a 3-prong plug. As shown in 
Figure C, the adapter must be grounded by 
attaching its grounding lug under the screw 
of the outlet cover plate. 

NOTE: Do not remove the grounding prong. 
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Important: When using the wine cellar for 
the first time, allow at least 24 hours for 
the internal temperature to adjust properly. 
Once in use, make sure there are at least 
3 to 5 bottles in each chamber.

CONNECTING YOUR WINE CELLARS 

1.  On a flat surface, lay the right-side unit 
(CWC-800SCENR) on its side.

2.  There are two circular connectors 
underneath the legs. Unscrew both legs 
just slightly to release each connector. 
Rotate each to a 90-degree angle. Turn 
unit back to upright position.

3.  With both units in an upright position, 
lift up the left-side unit (CWC-800CENL) 
slightly, placing the two legs into the 
connectors on the right-side unit(CWC-

800SCENR). 

4.  Align the left-side unit (CWC-800CENL) 
and the right-side unit (CWC-
800SCENR) so they are as close 
together as possible. To secure the 
units into position, turn both front and 
rear legs of the left-side unit (CWC-
800CENL) counterclockwise until tight.

5.  Take connecting plug from back of the 
left-side unit (CWC-800CENL) and plug 
into back socket of the right-side 
unit(CWC-800SCENR).

6.  Plug the power cord from the right-side 
unit (CWC-800SCENR) into a standard 
electrical outlet and the unit will turn on 
automatically.

ALWAYS REMOVE ALL WINE BOTTLES 
BEFORE MOVING THE WINE CELLAR.

USING YOUR WINE CELLAR
Place your wine cellar on a flat surface 
that is strong enough to support it when 
fully loaded. Allow at least 2 inches 
between the rear of the unit and the wall. 
Gently place/slide the racks into the wine 
cellar. Connect the two wine cellars as 
previously mentioned on page 4-5 of the 
instruction manual. Plug the power cord 
into a standard electrical outlet and the 
unit will turn on automatically to the 
default setting. Place bottles inside  
the unit. 

TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENTS/
CONTROL

Determine the best setting to use: Refer to 
the temperature guide for appropriate 
storing temperatures.

Important Note: In order to operate 
efficiently, thermoelectric products should 
be in an environment with an ambient 
temperature of not more than 70°F (21°C).

CAUTION: Before using an adapter,  
it must be determined that the outlet 
cover plate screw is properly grounded. 
If in doubt, consult a licensed electri-
cian. Never use an adapter unless you 
are sure it is properly grounded. 

NOTE: Use of an adapter is not 
permitted in Canada.
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CARACTERÍSTICAS Y USO DE ALARGADORES

 Climatizador de vino  
de dos zonas de 8 botellas 

Private Reserve®

CWC-800CENS
(CWC-800SCENR/CWC-800CENL)

CARACTERÍSTICAS
1. Controles táctiles LED
2.  Estantes cromados removibles
3.  Puerta aislante de triple vidrio
4. Puertas de vidrio sin marco
5.  Pies ajustables
6.  Conectores y cable conector 

(CWC-800SCENR) 
7.  Bandejas de goteo (no ilustradas)
8. Filtros (no ilustrados)

USO DE ALARGADORES
Este aparato reúne dos climatizadores de 
vino, los cuales se conectan para formar un 
climatizador con dos zonas independientes. 
Para su protección, el climatizador derecho 
cuenta con un cable de puesta 
a tierra equipado con un 
enchufe de tierra, el cual debe 
ser conectado a una toma de 
corriente debidamente puesta 
a tierra (Fig. A). Si una toma  
de corriente puesta a tierra no 
está disponible, se podrá usar 
un adaptador para conectar  
el aparato a una toma de 
corriente polarizada (Fig. B).  
El adaptador debe ser puesto 
a tierra mediante un tornillo de metal que 
conecte la lengüeta del adaptador a la 
placa de la toma de corriente (Fig. C). 

NOTA: No quite la pata de tierra. 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Importante: Cuando use el climatizador de 
vino por primera vez, espere 24 horas 
para que la temperatura interna alcance el 
nivel deseado. Cerciórese de colocar por 
lo menos 3 a 5 botellas en cada cámara.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CONEXIÓN 

1.  Coloque el climatizador derecho de 
lado(CWC-800SCENR), en una 
superficie plana.

2.  Hay dos conectores circulares debajo 
de cada pie. Desenrosque ligeramente 
los dos pies para liberar los conectores. 
Gire cada uno a un ángulo de 90 
grados. Vuelva a colocar el climatizador 
en posición vertical.

3.  Con ambos climatizadores en posición 
vertical, levante ligeramente el 
climatizador izquierdo, introduciendo 
sus dos pies en los conectores del 
climatizador derecho. 

4.  Alinee los climatizadores para que 
queden lo más cerca posible uno de 
otro. Para asegurarlos juntos, gire los 
pies delanteros y traseros del 
climatizador izquierdo en sentido 
antihorario hasta que queden apretados.

5.  Conecte el cable del climatizador 
izquierdo al enchufe situado en la parte 
trasera del climatizador derecho.

6.  Enchufe el cable principal (conectado al 
climatizador derecho CWC-800SCENR) 
en una toma de corriente; el aparat o se 
encenderá automáticamente.

SIEMPRE SAQUE TODAS LAS 
BOTELLAS DEL APARATO ANTES DE 
MOVERLO.

USO DEL CLIMATIZADOR DE VINO
Coloque el aparato sobre una superficie 
plana que sea lo suficientemente 
resistente como para soportar el peso del 
aparato lleno de botellas. Cerciórese de 
dejar un espacio libre de al menos 2 in  
(5 cm) entre la pared y la parte trasera del 
aparato. Coloque los estantes en el 
climatizador, deslizándolos suavemente. 
Conecte ambos climatizadores según se 
describe en la sección “Instrucciones de 
conexión”. Enchufe el cable en una toma 
de corriente; el aparato se encenderá 
automáticamente, al ajuste por defecto. 
Coloque las botellas en el climatizador. 

CONTROL DE TEMPERATURA

Determine qué ajuste de temperatura usar 
(consulte la guía de temperaturas en el 
manual de instrucciones).

Importante: Para una operación eficiente, 
los aparatos termoeléctricos deben 
colocarse en lugares con temperatura 
ambiente inferior a 70 °F (21 °C).PRECAUCIÓN: Antes de enchufar el 

adaptador, cerciórese de que la toma 
de corriente está puesta a tierra. Si no 
está seguro/a, comuníquese con un 
electricista. Nunca use un adaptador sin 
estar seguro/a de que la toma de 
corriente esté puesta a tierra. 
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NOTA: Está prohibido usar un adaptador 
en Canadá.


